ALK

B T 4N &5 725 5559 High speed lockstitch sewing machine with edge cutter

1. §l5% 444 Arm bed components

F\ifoln;’ Sal 5 Part NO. #f PartName A4 Description $r & Number
1 10137001 vkl Model pldte 1
2 |R03001 5 T Model pldte rivet 2
3 [101812001 SR S FE Bed screw stud 4
4 300097 I5 E A Side plate 1
5 10322001 J5 AR R Gasket 1
§ 101511001 IZETSM3/16 " X 28 1L=9 Serew SM3/16 " X 28 L=9 8
T 301016 ik Face plate arm 1
8 10131021 pbRhE CPETY R ARRR Plate with trademark 1
9 12822001 (7] e 2 Gasket 1
10 128511001 [ IZETSM3 /16 " %X 28 L=14 Serew SM3/16 " X 28 L=14 3
11 [10122003 IO TR L 2 Rubber plug 2
12 10122004 AT AL e Rubber plug 2
13 |10122005 PReb e L IE Rubber plug 1
14 10122006 EER AR LEE Rubber plug 1
15 10122007 T T EFLIE Rubber plug 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




ALK

B TPV A& S P2 5 5559 High speed lockstitch sewing machine with edge cutter

14

?——_._

2. b, BkER4r#H M Main shaft. take—up components

A 1

li}_or? A S Part NO. #FR PartName F{H#E Description it Number
1 |300092 I- %% Hand wheel 1
2 101515001 FFEHETSMIG/64 " X 28 L=15 Screw SM15/64 " %28 L=15 2
3 12202001 FR D Main shaft 1
12802010 Fgh CHD Main shaft (oil) 1
4 10122008 [ bR Main shaft 1
5 10103001 L4 dnE Main shaft bushing, rear 1
[ 10108001 b b4 Thrust collar asm 1
7 |101815002 IEETSML/4 " X 40 1=6 Serew SM1/4" x40 L=6 2
8 12203002 L E Brshing, intermediate 1
9 [101515006 e £ BRI ETSMI5/64 " X 28 L=T Screw SM15/64 " %28 1=7 1
10 [1220300100 b B A hE 4 A main shaft bushing, front 1
12803005600 R S S D main shaft bushing, front 1
11 [10122012 FRILIE CFD Rubber plug 1
12 [101530001 2 448 4TSM5/16 * X 24 L=14 Screw SW5/16 " %24 L=14 1
13 [300611 PEEEFTHEE (5559WB) Thread takeup lever cover 1
13 [300005 Pk s Thread takeup lever cover 1
14 [101511004 5] SM3/16 " K28 L=7 Serew SM3/16 " X 28 L=6 1
15 [12804001 EHFF b Counterweight 1
16 [101511003 EEFT il i g2 4T sme,/52 " X 28 1=16 Serew SM9/32 " X 28 L=16 1
17 [12205001 PheR g b Thread takeup crank 1
18 101515004 EF AT 1 (SRS T sMa/32 0 X 28 L=16 Screw SM9/32 " X 28 L=16 1
19 |10112003 EF A 4 Counterweight protecting plate 1
20 |1220400200 Bkt i o S Needle bar crank asm 1
1011000100 Pk i B D Needle bar crank asm 1
21 |101515002 R [ T SML/4 " <40 16 Screw SM1/4 " X40 L=6 2
22 |1223800100 B F o1 2 1 Thread takeup lever asm 1
23 [BO40DS GB/2784H 69822 Needle bearing 1
24 |12226001 HEek iy Thread takeup crank shaft 1
25 |101515001 FHEIET SM15/64 " %28 L=15 Serew SM15/64 " X 28 L=15 1
26 (101517001 PREE M A ASET (A2 e swa/64 ¢ x40 L=6 Screw SM9/64 " X40 L=6 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




ALK

HEH TN R 5P 5 5559 High

speed lockstitch sewing machine with edge cutter

3. EHHF. RS Needle bar, thread tension components

2

R a5 Part NO. #FR PartName LA Description #Hhr Number
1 12205002 EHFFEEAFAH Needle bar crank rod 1
10105002 FHHEER D Needle bar crank rod(oil) 1
2 BO400S GB/2785 R 69827 Needle bearing 1
3 10138002 R Needle bar connection asm 1
4 101511005 UEE] SM9/64 " X 40 L=6 Screw SM9/64 " X 40 L=6 1
5 10109001 R TR slide block 1
[ 10103009 HF EHE Needle bar bushing, upper 1
7 10122013 B L ELLE Cap 1
& 110103010 HHTHE Needle bar bushing, lower 1
9 10113009 T HELS Needle bar thred guide 1
10 12802008 EHFF Needel bar(no oil) 1
12802009 B (D Needel bar (0il) 1
11 |12813002 R Needel bar thread guide 1
12 |101511006 SCENHRET SM1/B " K44 L=4.5 Serew SML/B" X44 L=4.5 1
13 [10117001 HLEr (L48) Needel 1
14 10113003 ZHRERE) Twohole thread eyelet 1
15 [101511004 BEET SM3/16 " X 28 L=6 Serew SM3/16 " X28 L=6 1
16 10113004 fiekdy Frsme thread guide ,right 1
17 [101811007 ATER EIUEET SM11/64 " X 40 1=6 Screw SM11/64 " X 40 L=6 1
18 10113005 bk s A Frsme thread guide , left 1
19 [101511007 BEET SM11/64 " X 40 L=6 Screw SM11/64 " X40 L=6 1
20 [480003 PR R (L)) Tension post socket 1
21 [10127021 PhE ¥ (B Take up spring 1
22 [101530002 JeLRIBETSM /4 " X 40 L=17. 5 Screw SUL/4 " X40 L=17.5 1
23 101515005 e R T B [E 42T SMO/64 " X 40 L=5.5 Serew SM9/64 " X40 L=5.5 1
24 10126002 [iosa 2] Thread release pin 1
25 480001 JEER IR Tension dise 2
26 10112006 %23 Tension disc holder 1
27 |10127020 P B Tension spring 1
28 10112007 Je LRl BhHR Tension disc stopper 1
29 101516052 JERIEFE SMI/4 " K40 L=10 Tension nut SMI1/4 " X40 L=10 1
30 101515006 BEET SM15/64 " X 28 L=7 Screw SM15/64 " X 28 L=T 2
31 10126003 FreRHRET Tension release supproting pin 1
32 |H05012 GB/T896-19864 44 Snap ringd 1
33 |10128001 R R A Washer plate 1
34 10127003 P ER SR AT 0 8 Tension release pin spring 1
35 [10109002 EHH R LR LS Needel bar trough 1
36 101511008 S HURET SM11/64 " X40 L=8 Screw SM11/64 " x40 L=8 2
37 |10123002 EHFF L BiZE 0il felt for needel bar 1
38 110122014 0% Rubber ring 1
39 [11419001 LT Knife 1
40 [101511040 E2E TJURET SMO/64 " X 40 L=5 Screw SM9/64 " X 40 L=5 2
a1 1143100100 ek 2R A Bobbin winder base components 1
42 114511003 SRR REEEIEET sM11/64 " %28 L=10 Screw SM11/64 " X 28 L=10 3
43 400507 Se£k 200 1 thread tension asm. 1
44 [101515006 Je LR BIEET SMI5/64 " X 28 1=7 thread tension screwSM15/64 " %28 L=7 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




ALK

EEAH T AN A Y™ 5 5559 High speed lockstitch sewing machine with edge cutter

4. EEr#H4E  Presser bar components

J}\101 Al kS Part NO. # % PartName FEHIR Description #i Number
1 10111034 ST Presser spring regulator 1
2 10111036 IR R M1/27 X 28 1=8 NutS M1/2" %28 L=8 1
3 10102003 i S Presser guide bar 1
4 101270056 R R Presser spring 1
5 12802002 FEFF Presser bar 1
6 12809003 Haf 42 Needle bar guide bracket 1
7 101515007 HEFF 5 45T SM1/47 X 40 L=8 Screw SM1/4”X40 L=8 1
8 10413003 LRI Presser bar thread guide 1
9 101511005 HEET SM9/64" x40 L=6 Screw SM9/647 x40 L=6 2
10 |10103012 EAF# & Presser bar bushing lower 2
11 1281600200 R M2 (1/8™) presser foot asm. 1
12 101511009 T HOS2ET SMO/64” X 40 L=10.5 Serew SM9/64” x40 L=10.5 1
13 |10111028 FEREHRF Hand lifter 1
14 101511010 Helbidm Fi84] SM9/64” X 40 L=11 Serew SM9/64” x40 L=11 1
15 (1011000200 Fi IR F Y e o Hand lifter cam asm. 1
16 |001004 GB/T3452. 1-1992 0%Y[E4x1.8 Rubber ring 1
17 [10112010 PRI T B4R Lifting lever 1
18 |10112011 1 AT RL Hand lifter link 1
19 101820001 ATFLFF oS SM5/16" X 24 1L=5.5 Link shaft SM5/16”X24 L=5.5 2
20 |HO5003 AL T Y R Snap ring 2
21 |HO5003 THBE R ] T 1 42 Lifting lever ring 3
22 10112012 Ptk TR Tension release plate 1
23 101520002 e T AR MR A Tension release shaft 1
24 [HO5003 Lt og s pIRET: Snap ring 1
25 10127008 P T A | Ao Tension release return spring 1
26 |10112013 A5 1 B kT Lifting lever connecting rod 1
27 |HO5003 S FF I O Shap ring 1
28 [10112014 HH M LA Lifting lever link 1
29 |101520003 JAFLAF SR AR E T sM15/647 % 28 L=6. 4 Hinge screw SM15/64” X 28 L=6.4 1
30 |101520004 52 B TR BT sM3/ 167 X 32 L=5 Hinge screw SM3/16”X32 L=5 1
31 10112015 A6 He T Connecting rod vertical 1
32 [10128002 TR QA5 Pl ] 3 el Washer 1
33 |30122022 PRI £ Presser bar defend oil bushing 1
34 [10128015 REL R R L () Washer 3
35 |10128016 W B i L T () Washer 1
36 |10111027 I i T 40 Presser spring regulator asm 1
37 |10126005 F He BEFT FF il Presser foot lifting lever shaft 2
38 1011200100 A s S AR A A Hand lifter link asm 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




ALK

R T 4L &%= 5559 High speed lockstitch sewing machine with edge cutter

5. /81284 21 Hook driving shaft components

_J?ng AaES Part NO. #F PartName F4iR Description H& Number
1 10118504 TEME (8D Hook asm 1
10118001 TedE ([EF=) Hook asm 1
2 10118501 e (7D Bobbin case asm 1
10118002 e (FHr) Bobbin case asm 1
3 10118003 0o Bobbin 1
4 101515008 TEAR S BEE] SM11/64 " X 40 1=4 Screw SM11/64 " X 40 L=4 1
5 10112016 THE A8 s v 4 Positioning finger 1
6 101511011 e 52 A B ST SM11/64 " 40 1=9.5 Serew SM11/64 " X40 L=9.5 1
7 10102006 T4k Hook driving shaft 1
8 101830005 T RRFR MRS SM3/16 " x32 L=13 Screw SM3/16 " X32 L=13 1
9 10123003 Tl PR 0il wick 1
10 10122015 T b3 Thust collar 1
11 1010301300 T Bl i A Bushing asm. Front 1
12 (10403012 TEhERE Bushing , rear 1
13 101515006 Y2ET SM15/64 " X28 L=7 Serew SM15/64 " X 28 L=7 1
14 10108002 T A Thust collar asm. 1
15 101511012 AR REET SM11/64 " X410 1=1.8 Screw SM11/64 " X 40 L=4.8 2
16 10425001 T pinion asm. 1
17 101515009 BEET SM1/4 " X 40 L=5.5 Screw SM1/4 " X40 L=b.5 3
18 10425002 Rkl e Gear asm large 1
19 (10403013 A R Upright shaft bushing, ower 1
20 (10403014 b Bushing, upper 1
2l 101515006 25T SM15/64 " X28 L=T Serew SM15/64 " X 28 L=T 1
22 10102007 5 Upright shaft 1
23 110425003 o Ll ki pinion asm. 1
24 10425004 latilEntsE Gear asm 1
25 [101S11011 TEHE S o7 £ ST sM11 /64 * x40 1=0.5 Screw SM11/64 " X40 L=9.5 1
26 12804004 sE T EE S (5559WB) Fixed blade fixed frame(b559WB) 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




ALK

B T 4L R IS 5559 High speed lockstitch sewing machine with edge cutter

6. 58 4 Feed mechanism components

'[:J;;} TS Part NO. £# PartName FHE Deseription iR Number
1 400672 AR (REAL) (5550W) Feed rocker asm. (5559W) 1
400689 F R (REAL) ( 5550WB) Feed rocker asm. (5559WE) 1
2 400092 B Feed frive eccentric cam 1
3 101511013 IEEHRLFEEET su1/4 7 x40 L=13 Screw SM1/4 " x40 1=13 2
4 10112017 L AR Thust collar 1
5 |101511005 $2E] SM9/64 " %40 L=6 Serew SMO/64 " XA0 L=6 2
[} 100041 R Rocker shaft connecting rod 1
7 |10126006 ik BLEAT Y Walking foot pin 1
8 101511005 HET SMO/G4 " K40 L6 Screw SM9/64 " X40 L=6 1
9 |10409004 FEEHCRENR Walking foot link 2
10 104048005 BRI Connecting link z
11 [10126007 SEARE R Walking foot pin 2
12 101511005 HET SM9/64 " X 40 L=6 Screw SM9/64 " X40 L=6 2
13 1010100200 JEEHER) B SR Walking foot adjusting link 1
14 10126009 IEEHRRD B Y adjusting link fulerum shaft 1
15 |101515010 TEHIMEET sM15/64° 28 L=10.5 Screw SM15/64 " X28 L=10,3 1
16 [10126010 BEEHB AN M H] adjusting link fulcrum shaft 1
17 |101515010 JEAHABYT sM15/64 " X 28 L=10.6 Screw SMI5/64 " %28 L=10.5 1
18 10104002 EEL Feed rocker shaft crank asm 1
19 [10126011 JEEH R Walking foot pin 1
20 |101511005 HET SMO/64 " 240 L6 Screw SM9/64 " K40 L=6 1
21 101511016 BRET SM3/16 " X 28 L=14 Serew SM3/16" %28 L=14 1
22 10102008 IEE Feed rocker shaft 1
23 |HO3001 GB/TB94, 1-198644 15 Retaining ring 1
24 |10108003 EEHhE Thust collar asm. 1
25 |101515002 BT SM1/1 " %40 L=6 Serew SMI/1 " X410 L=6 1
26 10403015 i Feed tpeler shaft bushing z
27 |10423005 3 2k HHiiES ] i1 wick 2
28 10101003 F N5 Feed rocker asm. 1
29 |101511016 HRET SM3/16 " %28 L=14 Serew SM3/16" %28 L=14 1
30 |10128003 R R T 4 Washer 1
31 |10107001 4 Feed bar asm. 1
32 |10126013 R Feed bar shaft 1
33 |101511025 B {HRERET SM11/64 " X 40 [=7 Serew SMLI1/64 " %40 L=7 1
a4 |12814001 PR Feed dog 1
35 101511018 EEIFERET sMi/8 " X 44 L=6 Serew SM1/8 " X d4 L=6 2
36 12815001 Hf1/8 Throat plate 1
37 101517002 FHARAEET SM11/64 " X 40 L=6.4 Screw SM11/64 " X40 L=6.4 2
39 |10115002 AR Slide plate 1
10 |10127009 AR Bed slide spring 1
41 |101511019 MR FERET  SM3/32 " X 56 [=2 Screw SM3/32 " X56 L=2 2
42 |10104003 5 I i Driving shaft crank asm. Front 1
13 |101511020 $1F A FIEET SMI1/61 " %40 1=10.5  |Serew SM11/64" %40 1=10.5 1
44 11202001 I Feed Driving shaft 1
15 |HO3001 GB/TR94. 1-108634 15 Retaining ring 1
47 10104004 1 I3 bR Rear crank asm. 1
48 |101511016 HET SM3/16 " X238 L=14 Screw SM3/16" %28 L=14 1
49 100093 {6 A Connecting rod 1
50 |101520005 HF R AT SMO/32 " X 28 1=13.5  |Hinge Screw SMO/32" %28 1=13.5 1
51 |101516003 1 F AR B sMo/32 " x28 L=4 Nut SM9/32" X 28 L=4 1
52 |HO3002 GB/TE94. 1-198644Ez20 Snap ring 1
53 |10108003 Elikc EE ] Thust collar asm. 1
54 |101515002 BEEHRIEEE SM1/4 Y X0 L=6 Serew SM1/1 " X410 L=6 2
55 |12815004 SRR Throat plate 1
56 101517002 FHIRAEET  SMI1/64 " 40 L=6. 4 Screw SM11/64 " X 40 L=6.4 2
57 |12812003 T 5 ) Waste material 1
58 |101511019 HEMUEERYT  SM3/32 " K56 L=2 Serew SM3/32 " %56 [=2 2
59 12812002 AR U Waste material U 1
60 401511040 5 L Rl (L5 3 Y S I o] Screw SM3/G4 " X 40 1=5 2

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




ALK

EE A TPV R4 5559 High speed lockstitch sewing machine with edge cutter

8
17 9
10
13
12 20
22
! 18
13 21 \
24 19 16 |y
% 1
2b 17
15
23
7. iZFHA T 411 Feed regulating components
J-\_T_"Oq alfEyy Part NO. % PartName LA Description & Number
1 12811002 ERHEREEL GID Feed dial 1
2 101511022 B R BE IR ST SN/ 16 " X 28 1=18 Serew SM3/16 " X28 L=18 1
3 10426006 IE LA A Feed regulator screw 1
4 10122016 {3135 kO 8l Rubber ring 1
5 10126015 IE R A Y Pin 1
6 10127010 BRI A Spring 1
7 10401004 IERHEAT AR Feed regulator 1
8 10403017 IE R AR Feed regulator bushing 1
9 101511023 IERHE Y A5 Py ER4ET SM3/16 " X 28 1=6.5 Screw SM3/16" X28 L=6.5 1
10 10126016 {335 BLEFTBY Feed regulator pin 1
11 101511005 HEET SM9/64 " x40 L=6 Screw SM9/64 " x40 L=6 2
12 10105005 R EHERT Feed regulator connecting rod 1
13 HOB003 GB/TR96-19864% 5 Snap ring 2
14 |10102010 {25 bt Feed reverse shaft 1
15 [10122017 {832 B O e Rubber ring 1
16 (10103021 LS SRS Feed lever metal 1
17 300208 iR T Reverse feed control lever 1
18 |101515013 {3 R 5 2 (24T SM1/4 " X 40 L=10 Screw SM1/4 " X40 L=10 2
19 |10127012 XL RS "R IA Adjusting link spring 1
20 |10404005 3% fL i Feed reverse arm asm. 1
21 101517003 HEET SM1/4 " x40 L=20 Screw SM1/4 " x40 L=20 1
22 10127011 {83 b o Feed reverse spring 1
23 (11412081 F [ AR Feed spring hook 1
24 111412070 FE N R L AR Adjusting link spring guide 1
25 101511025 HArHIEE]  SMI1/64 " x40 L=7 Screw SM11/64 " X40 L=7 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




sl ALK

B T EENLRN PR & 5559 High speed lockstitch sewing machine with edge cutter

8. {H¥E 4 #H1 Lubrication components

ﬁgf" AwS Part NO. #FE PartName ZHIR Description F it Number
1 1012000100 MBS Lubricating oil pump asm. 1
2 10112020 THE AR 0il pump installing base 1
3 101511026 IR AR ET SM15/647x28 L=9 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=9 1
4 10120001 FHERREN 0il pump 1
5 10103022 FEERREN S 0il pump bushing 1
6 10111003 T 0il pump impeller 1
7 10112021 TH AR 0il pump impeller cover 1
8 10111007 TH AR 5 Lubricating oil pump cover 1
9 101530006 WEET Screw 1
10 {10121001 A Hook driving shaft oil tube 1
11 |10122018 (B i 2 Plunger 1
12 101127013 [E% 5 Plunger spring 1
13 |101530007 MEET SMO/32 " X 32 L=7 Screw SMO/32" X32 L=T 1
14 |S04000 PEETM3x8 Serew M3x8 3
15 |101530008 THE IR SM15/64 " X 28 L=T 0il pump support SM15/64 " X28 L=7 1
16 [101511011 PEET SM11/64 " X40 L=9.5 Serew SM11/64 " X 40 L=0.5 1
17 10136001 bk Rubber joint 1
18 |11421007 AR Main shaft oil tube 1
19 10121006 e 0il tube 1
20 101530009 T i A T S5 /64 1 x 28 L=25 0il adjusting screw SM15/64 " X28 [=25 1
21 10127014 T g I Spring 1
22 [10112022 TEH: fE il R R Tube holder (lower) 1
23 |101511026 R AR AT 15 /64 " X 28 L=0 Screw SM15/64 " X 28 L=9 1
24 (11211004 i 0il slight window 1
25 |10122019 iH T 0%y Rubber ring 1
26 10121007 EIkaEE 0il return tube 1
27 10127015 [l b i e 0il return tube holder 1
28 [101511004 BZ4T SM3/16 " X 28 L=6 Serew SM3/16 " X 28 L=6 1
29 10123006 (] 0il felt 1
30 10127015 EIFEEEES 0il felt presser 1
31 [10412007 ankE iR CHED Arm oil shield (oil) 1
32 10423005 HER (D 0il wick 1
33 [101511027 JEET SM1/8 " X 44 L=4 Serew SM1/8 " X 44 L=4 1
34 10128005 o Wahser 1
35 101511010 W4T SM9/64 " x40 L=11 screw  SM9/64 " x40 L=11 2
36 10112025 JHER R 0il wick setplate asm. 1
37 |10112026 (] 25 AR Presser 1
38 [101511033 184] SM3/16" X 28 L=5.8 Serew SM3/16 " X 28 L=5.8 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




ALK

A T FEENL AR FI M 5559 High speed lockstiteh sewing machine with edge cutter

9.y, BIERE4HH0il reservoir, knee lifter components

= 1. =yl 2
]{1'01_5 /&n]“.\:g_ Fart £ PartName FZ(F4#iid Description ¥ ENumber
1 513002 S IEEEREET  Mix8 Screw M4x8 4
2 12801006 i 0il reservori 1
3 10122020 bl pR ) Gasket 1
4 301015 SR Waste material cute 1
5 101511028 PEET SMB/16"x24 L=T Screw SM5/16"x24 L=7 1
[§ 10122021 O Rubber ring 2
7 10131001 T A R e 0il reservoir magnet 1
9 10122023 A (R 0il reservoir rubber 2
10 10153001 it AT Nail 4
11 10111005 36 T BT AT Knee press lifter rod 1
12 10112027 1 T REI R =) (i A Connecting rod, vertical 1
13 101512002 24T M6 L=26 Serew M6 L=26 1
14 101515012 B24] M6 L=30 Screw M6 L=30 2
15 [101516004 AL Jr) pi A B AR T B e L=a Net M6 L=4 2
16 10127016 A ] R Spring 1
17 10102011 Eisgany o Eill Knee press rod 1
18 [HO5010 GB/T89I6-19864% [# 11 Snap ring 2
19 10101008 36 TR B A 2k Bearing bracket 1
20 101512003 I2ET M8 L=16 Serew M8 L=16 1
21 1011202800 FRINFFEE 1 Knee press plate asm. 1
22 10112028 RN FT Knee press plate rod 1
23 10112029 FREh Hig Knee press plate 1
24 10122024 oL\ AR A A Knee press plate cover 1
25 110122025 FREN T 4R Rubber 1
26 10112030 PR R Knee press plate holder 1
27 101512004 PEET M6 L=11 Screw M6 L=11 1
28  |301012 S IE v e Wood material chute holder 1
29 128530001 T I8 S A AR T MAx 16 Wood screwMdx16 3
30 1301011 SEER Wood material chate 1
31 S13001 S M AR ET Screw 4
32 NO1015 GB/T6170- 198682 BEMA (§E ) Nut M4 8

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




AL

B T]E4EHL R %™ 5 5559 High speed lockstitch sewing machine with edge cutter

10. H12LPfif4 (1) Machine head accessories(1)
=R =1 =
J;};’ A H-\Ig # B PartName E A Description FrENumber
1 1011203100 Bk A Machine hinge plate asm. 2
2 10122060 LSk e e Machine hinge plate 2
3 101830010 B3 4 i R T Nail 4
4 12811003 s (Hr) Belt cover, A 1
5 10111008 AT Belt cover, A cap 1
6  [1011100900 LA S AR Belt cover,B asm. 1
7 10111009 A fE Belt cover,B 1
8 1011101000 J5 ST AT Belt cover,B cover asm. 1
9 101830011 AMEET Wood screw 2
10 10128006 et Washer 2
11 101511029 I R ] BT Belt cover, A screw 2
12 101530012 J5 A Belt cover support 1
13 101511030 HEST SM3/16" %28 L=14 Screw SM3/16” %28 L=14 1
14 10128007 . Washer 1
15 10117001 HLE Needel 1141,
17 10131003 W& J] () Screw driver, mendium 1
18 10131004 W ee 71 (/) Screw driver, small 1
19 10118003 E iR Babbin 1
20 10131005 L= Machine head cover 1
21 |10111011 Pk S Machine rest pin 1
22 1011101200 AR LA 0il reservoir asm. 1
23 1011300700 o2k Needel thread gudie pin asm. 1
24 10112008 ek Needel thread gudie pin 1
25 10112009 it Sl 2l i Tension disc 2
26 10127004 ek e el 5 Tension spring 1
27 |101S30003 WEETsMa/167 % 28 1=14 Serew SM3/16” %28 L=14 1
28 10131002 Wge 7] (R Screw driver, mendium 1
29 20131042 WFETH Spanner 7% 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




ALK

A T F4EYLE S ™5 5559 High speed lockstitch sewing machine with edge cutter

= |
I
i
1
|
1
|
I
1
1
1
i
1

) -

10. HLL P (2) Machine head accessories(2)
fir;;— ﬁn”{l;g Fart #F PartName E{FAfik Descriprion HoENumber
1 10112056 e Bobbin winder base asm. 1
2 10101009 Leek i Thread winder hase asm. 1
3 10101010 Rkt Thread winder asm. 1
1 S04006 25T Screw 1
5 10102012-1 ERekil Bobbin winder shaft 1
6 10112033 SRk I Connevting rod 1
7 10126018 SR ek AT Y Connevting rod pin 1
8 10112034 SRtk Gt Bobhin winder frame rod 1
9 |10126018 SRk AR Bobbin winder frame rod pin 1
10 |10120008 SR YRR TR T Screw 1
11 10126019 Ledl gy Bobhin winder frame pin 1
12 10127017 Ledl ln R Bobbin winder frame spring 1
13 |10122027 LRI Rubber brake 1
14 |10112035 izl sk Presser plate 1
15 |S04006 WR4T Screw 1
16 |10112036 g Lo Bobbin winder spring 1
17 |s04017 It £ S aE T Hinge Screw 1
18 10112037 i 2k e s Thread tension bracket asm. 1
19 |101530013 AT Screw 1
20 10108003 Tl g e £ R [ Bobhin winder tensiom disc collar 1
21 10112038 JUE: 2t Tension disc 2
22 10127018 i ol Tensiom spring 1
23 101516005 2L Nut 1
21 |s04006 BT Screw 1
25 101530014 ASRET Wood screw 2
26 10128008 e Washer 2
27  |20131019 LR BT THER 448 Spool rest rod rubber cap 1
25  |20131002 FELY S A v Spool Test rod (lower) 1
29 20131001 ERARET b Spool rest rod (upper) 1
30 20131003 S MRk Spool rested joint 1
31 10112040 AL 2T Thread guide asm. 1
32 10112057 (eSS U Thread guide asm. 1
33 |S04050 BRET Screw 3
34 10113010 I (51 Thread guide ring 2
35 |20131006 £ T Spool pin 2
36 |Wo2o27 R Spring washer 2
37 [NO1034 B2 B} Nut 2
38 20131007 o Spool rest 2
39 [20131008 2 iy e A Spool vibration stopper 2
40 |Wo1048 i Washer 2
41 [NO20o4 B2 B} Nut 1
42 |S04051 24T Screw 1
43 [NO1034 (45 Nut 1
44 120131010 £ B AR Spool rest cushion 2
45 |10113011 ikl (A Thread guide ring 2
16 |W01047 et Washer 2
47 |10122106 L ik Washer 2
18 1013100600 LR BS A1 Bobhin winder unit 1
49 [1013100700 AR Thread Stand Components 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




R TSR R 5559 High speed lockstitch sewing machine with edge cutter

11. Hl%8, &R, #3444 Machine table electric components

B ] ek 2 -
_r::'o‘, e ]H;_,'S Part ## PartName EFHiit Description B Number
1 1011204200 R (A Stand side asm. left 1
2 1011204300 A O Stand side asm right 1
3 |10111015 AR Rubber cushion 4
4 |Noro10 L33 Nut 4
5 101530015 T Screw 4
6 |10122029 T4 e Space ring 4
7 |10112044 fEf Stand side support 1
8 |L02014 R e Sorew 4
9 [10128011 A ] Space washer 4
10 [Wo1010 o] Washer 8
11 |Noto11 g i Nut 4
12 |10112045 I A0 S Treadle brace 1
13 [Lozo14 PR AR Screw 2
14 |10128011 ] Spring washer 2
15 [Wot010 i Washer 2
16 |10112046 TR S S DM B AR Treadle brace locknut plate 2
17 [10102013 g i8] Treadle shaft i
18 10112047 ftirki Treadle bravket 2
19 [Loz014 A e Screw 2
20 |W01010 gt Washer 4
21 |10128011 R Spring washer 2
22 |No1011 i EE Nut 2
23 |10112048 g i Treahle 1
24 |10122030 f Gas ket 1
25 |10103023 IR EEES Collar 2
26 |10112049 PEHRATAT Treadle pitman 1
27 |Loz2015 AR A Screw 2
28 |Wo1003 gt Washer 4
29 |No1012 g EE Nut 2
30 |10112050 FHik Pitman rod, lower 1
31 |10127019 F b Spring 1
32 |10112051 it Pitman rod, upper 1
33 10112052 ok Joint 1
34 |L02015 bk b b Joint screw i
35 |N01012 g EE Nut 1
36 |10129001 ERAF I 8 Pitman rod split pin{upper) 1
37 101530016 £ iR AT Table wood screw 4
38 10128012 ) Table wood screw washer 4
39 |10128013 = el Table washer 4
40 |10132002 =R Table 1
41 |10111016 RS Drawer 1
42 10111017 < S Drawer rail 2
43 |101530017 fih2F A AR Drawer rail wood screw 6
44 10133001 GFC4024 Motor GFC4024 motor 1
45 10130002 L R 4 2L Motor connecting wire plug 1
16 |10130003 LR Motor wire 1
47 (10135004 ET LA Motor pulley 1
18 |10135002 Bl AR s Machine driving belt 1
49 (101530018 BT Screw 3
50 |10128014 A Washer 3
51 |10128011 e Spring washer 3
52 |NO1D11 gk Nut 3
53 (10130004 MR 22 Power source switch 1
54 101530019 H R o A ] Power source switch wood screw 2

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




ALK

A T 48N & 5 =5 5559 High speed lockstitch sewing machine with edge cutter

9 [
41

40
\l

4

o

4

12. ¥ 7] & F#B4E Knife Components

A= A B
I:_—O? 4‘ n]ﬁ:; Fars # 5 PartName F L Description i Number
1 12710002 FIPATEE s Kinfe cam 1
2 12726001 I P TEET| Pin 1
3 12706003 U1 I Kinfe driving rod 1
4 1272400100 VAT S Knife needel bearing 1
5 12812005 I PATAL Thrust plate 1
6 12809001 1 S 5lide bolck guide 1
7 101511011 BEAR 2 G 5T Screw SM11/647X40 1=9.5 2
8 [12809002 IPRECE Crank slide blick 1
9 12804002 B0 ey e Enife driving stud connection asm 1
10 [209511009 [IREEIER -t Screw SM9/64"x40 L=9.5 1
i 12802006 1015k (pLe)y Knife driving stud (DLC) 1
12802011 15 CHD Knife driving stud (oil) 1
12 [12803001 AL EOE S Bushing 1
14 12804003 B e Enife driving rod clutch retainer 1
1b 12826001 FTE & KEnife driving rod eclutch pin 1
16 |12827001 U1 Spring 1
17 [12801002 PIBAE S e i Cap 1
18 [201516003 NOZHE L Nut. 1
19 [12811001 G1J1E G e Knob 1
20 |12805001 FIPREIVE X Knife release lever 1
21 |12827002 IRNE g i Spring 1
22 |12826002 G Tnk FFA Pin 1
23 |NO1018 GB/T6170-1986 7 Fi 424} GB/TG170-1986M2. 5 Nut M2.5 2
24 12802003 £ 1M dh Knife driving block stud 1
25 |12805002 1M S Guide stud for Knife driving block 1
26 |209512001 P71 HE SIS Serew SM11/647X40 L=8 2
27 |12828001 U177 e 5 RS T S Washer 2
28 |1280100300 1170 B A 2 Knife driving block asm 1
29 |12803003 s Knife driving block right bushing 1
30 [125816003 AU TR R e Screw SM11/64"x40 L=5 1
31 |12801004 G114 Knife holder 1
32 |128517001 VI ALEEET Serew SM11/647X40 L=8 1
33 |12819001 4] Knife 1
34 |12812006 b TR AR plate 1
35 |101S11018 ek AR Screw SM1/8"x44 L=6 1
36 12827003 577 W Tension spring 2
37 |101811011 WER i o H ST Serew SM11/64"X40 L=9.5 1
38 [201516003 NOBHE AL Nut 2
39 |12812007 EnJ1HE s R Knife postioning plate 2
40 [12827004 LR DA E A Tension spring 1
41 [128520001 ST Screw SM9/647X40 1=4.5 2
44 |12812008 B B Face plate cover 1
45 [101817002 R Screw SM11/64"x40 L=7.5 2
46 |12801005 DA iy 4iE Balance 1
47 402511012 BRETSM158/647x28 1=9 Serew SM15/647%28 1=9 2
48 |12812009 TiEA) S % (55590 ) Waste material cover (5550W) 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




ALK

A TSR &S 5559 High speed lockstitch sewing machine with edge cutter

13. JK-5559WBY £k 3 & #i{f Thread trimmer components

e D1 AN ol B, 5
J;EOT“ “ a”ﬁ; Faer #F PartName Lk Deseription HhiNumber
i 11230004 1445 35 Housing 14P 1
11230015 124 H 2 85 Housing 12P 1
2 11230005 A EL Pin contact 1
3 11212025 Mg Ground wire asm. 1
4 113511001 5T Serew SM11/647x40 L=12 2
5 10128003 oA I T 4 Washer 2
6 11312004 JIBL R Partiality shank asm. 1
7 113517002 {52l I g T Screw 2
8 11319003 AN T] (R Motorial knife 1
g (113516001 2] Nut SM11/64"x40 1
10 |11307001 LIRS Knife bracket 1
11 |113815002 FEJJRATERET Screw 1
12 |11319001 7] Secant knife 1
13 [11312003 #EtH Protect needle patch 1
14 [113817001 FEE] SM9/64"x40 L=5 Serew SM9/647x40 L=5 1
15 11304001 5 Thread shear rock asm 1
16 |11322001 sty i A ozl Positioning block 1
17 |11327001 L Spring 1
18 |505004 AT M5 L=14 Screw M5 L=14 2
19 |12803008 ks is Thread shear cam rock asm assy 1
20 113514002 HRET SM11/647%40 L=5.5 Screw SM11/64°x40 L=5.5 1
21 |11503005 e h a2 Short bush 1
22 |116514005 H2ET SM1/47x40 L=10 Serew SM1/4”x40 L=10 2
23 11309030 1M T FE Pole 2
24 11310004 M4 Thread shear cam 1
25 |W02004 ML GB/T93-1987 Washer 6 1
26 |201511009 5] SM9/64"x40 L=5.5 Screw SM9/647x40 L=5,5 1
27 113520001 FEATERE] SM11/647x40 L=5.5 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=5.5 2
28 11312005 HEFF Knife shaft connecting rod 1
29 12802015 B4 7 A A Thread shear rock asm shaft 1
30 |11322002 8 35 i Spring cover 1
31 |11327002 SR Spring 1
32 1130400500 Bl £R IRz £ Thread shear rock arm shaft 1
33 |116514003 I e R Screw 1
34 |11324001 HkE Rool shaft assy 1
35 |113516001 HEEE SM11/647%40 D=3 Nut SM11/64"x40 D=3 1
36 11302002 i Thread shear shaft 1
37 |HO3006 ] Retaining ring 1
38 11322003 FELBE B 45 i 4 Magentic plug cushion mat 1
39 |11309001 7025 . i e T 1Y Washer 1
40 |112516006 FREE SM1/4 " X 40 Nut SM1/4 " x40 1
41 001004 T 4x1.8 Washer 1
42 |101511026 bitEing - 4] Screw 1
43 [NO1001 HEE M4 Nut M4 2
44 11312006 L) i ek Magentic plug cushion mat 1
45 |11312007 Fisddi e Thread loose seat 1
46 |11327003 i i Spring 1
47 113520002 AT SM1/4 " %28 L=13 Screw SM1/4 " %28 L=13 1
48 1133001100 o L kA 1 Magentic plug 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




ALK

B TPV AR5 5559 High speed lockstitch sewing machine with edge cutter

14. JK-5559WB £ h{8iE ] FF A4 Automatic reverse feed component

= —
}golu L}”]”-\IS. Part 2 Fr PartName FE{H A Description FrigNumber
1 1283000100 A sh BT el 4 Automatic reverse feed component 1
2 101511004 BEET SM3/16 " x28 L=7 Serew SM3/16 " X 28 L=6 1
3 116530003 PEETSM15,/64 " %28 L=14.5 Screw SM15/64 " X 28 L=14.5 2
4 11212029 Hah g Reverse feed connecting shaft 1
5 112520001 R ERAT Screw 1
6 11204003 Elsh {0 e Connecting arm asm. 1
7 112516007 TR i Nut 1
8 112520002 A AT Screw 1
9 HO5009 CaaNEE] E-ring 1
10 1112516008 g BB Nut 1
11 11227006 1 B B2 BHE AT T Plunger spring 1
12 11312009 A s EEEEFT Reverse feed connecting link 1
13 (1143003400 = PRebes SRR Reverse feed magnet asm. 1
14 11628005 £ 95y Washer 2
15 Wo2004 g Washer 2
16 11226005 FEFTY Plunger arm pin 1
17 |HO5009 % E-ring 1
18 [HO5014 T 424 E-ring 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




A yAN B=

B H T F4EHL R %= 5559 High speed lockstitch sewing machine with edge cutter

15. JK-5559WB H 3 ¥ EfIZH fAuto lifter components

=) ==}

J\]{"O‘J “ DJHN& Rexi Z 5 PartName F i Description 5 Number
1 112516012 SR AN EE M6 Nut M6 2
2 112516013 SCIERYR IR M6 Nut M6 2
3 11230013 H &4 Fe ) g ek 2R A magnetic plug asm 1
4 11226007 R AR Magnetic plug pin 1
5 HO5003 4185 E-ring 5 2
6 11203003 iR RS Sleeve 1
7 11201003 PR TG B i 4 S Magnetic plug pin tie-in 1
8 505038 Bl bBAT Serew 1
9 11204005 FL Rk AR Magnetic crank 1
10 [505013 SEET M5 L=14 Screw M5 L=14 1
11 |HO5011 k9 E-ring 9 1
12 11202003 H 5046 4R Automated presser foot shaft 1
13 11228003 T Washer 1
14 |11222016 b 0il seal 1
15 11203002 Ei Sleeve 1
16 11211006 H 836 R 22 7% Wiper cover 1
17 504022 EH A ERET Screw 2
18 301701 JEER Side plate 1
19 [11228001 S RIRAT R R Washer 1
20 |112511015 AR RIEET M6 L=12 Screw M6 L=12 1
21 11212037 TR o RV Pull rod bracket 1
22 |11228002 ER S Pull rod bracket washer 1
23 |112511014 Fr b S A W8T SM11/647x40 1L=5 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=5 1
24 [112516011 TR 2 AE M16x1. 5 Nut MI6x1.5 1
25  |112516012 FifFeEEL M6 Nut M6 1
26 11204004 SRRl T Crank 1
27 11412075 Hikr Pull rod 1
28 112520008 i bFEEET M6 L=15 Screw M6 L=15 1
29 |S05004 24T M5 L=14 Serew M5 L=14 1
30 112520009 R F A EEET SM3/15” x32 L=4.5 Serew SM3/15” x32 1=4.5 1
31 |HO5013 HilEle E-ring 6 1
32 11422063 T B A Gasket 1
33 1123002000 HahiG IEMALLE Gedi k) Autolifter components (no bars) 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



sl ALK

A T8 R ™55 5559 High speed lockstitch sewing machine with edge cutter

16. +/)\. JK-5559WBE &4 JK-5559WB Components

L SN =N
JEO%J a4 ﬁNOJ_ # % PartName EfFA Description F ENumber
1 301512 e i Side plate 1
2 10122104 J5 T AR Gasket 1
3 11412068 2R R R Cord hold 1
4 10113004 ek Arm thread guide A 2
5 12812028 AT T T R R Blanking baffle 1
6 11412079 g Push-button 1
7 1141300600 Joe £k e 2k 3% Thread tension asm. 1
8 11411034 LB Motor cover 1
9 300822 Fi Hang wheel 1
10 510009 GB/T80-19854%4] M6X8 Screw M6 X8 4
11 11405015 {338 BLEFT Feed regulator connecting rod 1
12 11426021 {83 BT Feed regulator pin 1
13 11426019 JERR AT A Feed regulator screw 1
14 (11411035 R PR Feed dial 1
16 Wo1009 GB/T97. 1-198544# 5 flat washer 1
16 |301781 (e e Reverse feed control lever 1
17 |1141206000 o 8 T B 2014 Thread release wire asm 1
18 11426020 T ek aAT Tension release supporting 1
19 11433013 AL Motor 1
20 510037 GB/T80-1986 7E 85T M6X 0. 75X 8 Serew MEX0. 75X 8 4
21 |11403040 AR Up shaft linker 1
D5, BOT042 GB/T2794H 769077 Bearing 1
23 11422028 ot biES 0il seal unit 1
24 [12802012 %k Up shaft 1
25 [11427035 HEE R E Push-button spring 1
26 |1141300400 o e 2 AR Small thread tension asm. 1
27 401516001 Y2+ Screw 1
28  |11413011 [ 2 ER Presser bar thread guide 1
20 [114513001 JK- B GKE LTS X 20 Screw 1
30 |114530001 2 (AN bolt 2
31 |S05146 GB/T70. 1 IZE] M5<40 Screw 1
32 |Wo2026 A Spring washer 4
33 [114513001 JE- TR A HLAZATMS < 20 bolt 4
34 |101511004 PREGFT 4P SR ARAT Screw 1
35 13512004 —fLEE%) 3-hole wire hook 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	10
	11
	12
	13
	14
	15
	16
	17



